HB1220/220819/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1220 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>prohibiting</u>"; strike beginning with "to" in line 5 down through the first "of" in line 8 and substitute "<u>from</u> <u>establishing or altering toll rates, a range of toll rates, a formula or algorithm to</u> <u>determine fluctuating toll rates, or any late payment fees unless approved by</u>"; and in line 9, after "rates" insert "<u>and late payment fees</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike "(I) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, A" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 9 down through the first "OF" in line 13 and substitute "<u>MAY NOT AUTHORIZE THE ESTABLISHMENT OR ALTERATION OF TOLL RATES, A RANGE OF TOLL RATES, A FORMULA OR ALGORITHM TO DETERMINE FLUCTUATING TOLL RATES, OR ANY LATE PAYMENT FEES UNLESS THE TOLL RATES, RANGE OF TOLL RATES, FORMULA OR ALGORITHM TO DETERMINE FLUCTUATING TOLL RATES, AND LATE PAYMENT FEES ARE APPROVED BY".</u>